

Amend CSHB 2510 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 104, line 2, strike "one licensed orthotist member who has" and substitute "two [~~one~~] licensed orthotist members [~~member~~] who each have [~~has~~"]".

(2) On page 104, line 4, strike "one licensed prosthetist member who has" and substitute "two [~~one~~] licensed prosthetist members [~~member~~] who each have [~~has~~"]".

(3) On page 104, line 10, following the semicolon, add "and".

(4) Strike page 104, lines 12-14 and substitute the following:

who uses a prosthesis [~~, and~~

~~[(6) two members who are representatives of the public who do not use an orthosis or prosthesis].~~

(5) On page 105, strike lines 8-11 and substitute the following:

Sec. 605.056. PRESIDING OFFICER [~~OFFICERS~~]. The members of the advisory board shall elect from the advisory board's membership a presiding officer of the advisory board to serve for a term of

(6) Strike page 105, lines 15 and 16 and substitute the following:

SECTION 8.154. Section 605.059, Occupations Code, is amended by amending Subsection (b) and adding Subsections (c) and (d) to read as follows:

(7) On page 105, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

(c) Four or more advisory board members may call a special meeting of the advisory board by providing written notice not less than 14 days before the date of the meeting to:

(1) the presiding officer of the commission;

(2) the executive director; and

(3) all other members of the advisory board.

(d) Not more than two special meetings of the advisory board may be called under Subsection (c) in a calendar year.